

SC 372/2023
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ BABA AND ORS.
FIR No.113/2023
PS: Inderpuri

01.02.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kapil Chaudhary for accused Nitin @ Ayush.
Sh. Vijay Johsi, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan,
through VC.
Sh. Harshad Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishnu,
Deepak, Rahul and Yash.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Arpit.
All accused are produced from JC.

IO is absent. FSL report is still awaited.

The concerned IO/SHO is directed to expedite the
filing of FSL report.

Heard arguments on the bail application of accused
Ayush.

Vide separate order, the bail application of accused
Ayush is dismissed.

Put up for arguments on the aspect of charge on

05.03.2024.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/01.02.2024