

SC No. 372/2023
STATE VS. DEEPAK @ BABA AND ORS.
FIR NO. 113/2023
PS: INDERPURI

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kapil Chaudhary and Sh. Surender Singh for
accused Nitin @ Ayush.
Sh. Vijay Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Karan,
through VC.
Sh. Ali Mehdi proxy Counsel for accused Vishnu,
Deepak, Rahul and Yash.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Arpit.
All accused are produced from JC.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Let the concerned SHO be summoned to apprise the court
about the status of the FSL result

Be put up on **15.03.2024**.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/05.03.2024